mstructaons | mstructions | Instructies
Spare parts'”iist Piéces de rechange | Onderdeie:nlijst

Faneuse Cirkelschudder

1.1. 1985

A G - AR

NIEMEYER Agrartechmk GmbH
Ersatztelllager
D-48477 Hérstel- Rlesenbeck Hansestr, 1
. NHEMITY Tel. 05454 /.910-197
Fax 05454 / 910 282 o




Achtung flir den Gohlapperfahrer |

Aufenthalt im Krelselbereich der Maschine verboten {Unfa)igefahel).

Bet allen Arbaiten am Gerit Zapfwalle ausschalten.

Bei Drelpunkt-Msschinen ist darauf zu achten, daB die Maschine befm Ausheben automatisch in HittelsteTlung schwenkt.
Vorsichti Achten Ste darauf, daP sich kafne Personen im Schwenkbereich der Maschine befinden bzw, daB die Maschine nicht
an Hindernissen anschllgt, ’

Nach der geltenden StraBenverkehrsordnung missen alle Maschinen beim Transport suf Gffent)ichen Hegen und Strafen mit
BaJeuchtungseinrichtungen versehen sein. Die entsprechenden Halterungen dazu sowle auch rot/weip gestreifte Warntafeln
kinnen auf Wunsch von uns geliefert werden,

Die Maschine darf nur bestimmungsgemliB verwendet werden. Andernfalls entfd]lt Jegliche Haftung fUr daraus resultierende
Schiden. Zur bestimmungsgemiBen Yerwendung gehtirt auch die Einhaltung der vom Hersteller vorgeschriebenen Betriebs- und
Instandhaltungs-Bedingungen sowfe die ausschifeBliche Verwendung von Originat-Ersatzteilen,

Die Maschine darf nur von Perscnen banutzt, gewartet und instandgesetzt werden, die hiermmit vertraut und Uber die
Gefahren unterrichtet sind, Die einschllgigen Unfallverhltungs-Yorschriften sowie die sonstigen allgemein anarkannten
sicherheitstechnischen, arbeitsmedizinischen und straBenverkehrsrecht]ichen Regeln sind einzuhaiten (siehe hierzu auch
UVY 1.1 § | der Landwirtschaft]ichen Berufsgenossenschaften),

Note jor the frasior drlver)

Do not enter the working area of the machine {risk of injuryl),

Disconnect the pto shaft when working on the implement,

On three-point 1lnkage machines, ensure that the machine automatically moves to the central position when being raised.
A;t:nt}unl Ensure that there are o persons present in the turning area of the machine and that the area is clear of
obstacles,

According te local road traffic regulations applicable in the individual countries, lights may need to be fitted to all
machines when driving on roads and public highways, The appropriate lighting brackets and the red and white striped
warning signs are available from us, on request,

The machine must be wsed in accordance with instructions. Any damage caused by improper use will not be covered by our
warranty. The proper use of the machine includes complying with the manufacturer's operating and maintenance instructions
and fitting nothing but original parts.

The machine may only be used, serviced and repaired by persons who are familiar with these operations and are aware of
the risks involved. The relevant accident prevention regulations and all other generally recognized technical safety,
occupational safety and road traffic regulations must be complied with {see also Articie 1 of the Accident Prevention
Order issved by the agricultura) employers' associations), . i i

Préilace 1

Cette notice donne toutes tes informations sur 1'utilisation correcte de Ta machine, ses réglages et son entretien,
Lire attentivement toutes les tnstructions, afin d'obtenir les meilleures performances de la faneuse,
~ Conforme aux régiements du Ministdre du Travail, '
Reéples de sécuriid
1 - ArrBter 14 machine et 1 moteur avant graissage gu avant de prodeder a un reéglage ou a une réparation.
2 - Ne jamails embrayer 1a machine Jorsque celle-ci est en position transport.
3 » S'assurer qu'aucune personne ne se trouve sur la machine ov dans 1a zone de travail des toupies.
NE TOLERER PERSONNE SUR LA MACHINE PENDANT LE DEPLACEMENT ET LE TRAVAIL,
4 - Ne jamafs essayer d'extraire des matiéres de la machine avant arrét compiet.

§ ~ Se conformer & la lkgislation en viguaur en ce qui concerne 1a signatisation &tectrique,
Des supports sont disporiibles sur demande,

Yelliphaidemaairegeian

BI1Jf uit de buurt van de machine wanneer deze draait. Bij alie werkzaamheden nan de machine altijd de aftakas van de
trekker uitschakelen,

B14 de driepunts machine erop letten dat deze bij het heffen automatisch in de middenstand komt. Let op dat er geen mensen
staan in het zwenkbereik van de machine of dat de machine tegen ean opstakel asnkomt,

Volgens de ?eldende wegenverkeersweg moeten alle machinas biJ het transport op de openbare weg in DuitsYand zijn voorzien
van een verlichtingsset. De be digde bevestigingen fhifervoor en eveneens een rood/wit gestreepts gevaren drichoek kan
tegen meerprijs gelsverd worden,

De machine mag allaen gebruikt worden, waarvoor hij gemaskt is, dat houdt in zoals omschreven is in dit instructiebpekje.
Tevens mogen er allesn originele ondardelen gemonteerd worden,

De machine mag alleen door persenen gebrutkt worden, die hier goed mee kunnen werken en zich van de gevaren bewust z{jn.
Om te weten asn welke eisen U moet voldoen lees dan het boekje "verkeersvoorschriften veor de Tandbouw®,




uas30W us ualneq asIeAP SLIBULOINGG D3AR Sinu pue sjjog WSy pun usqneIyos asianp
Miyog | 3jiepuoy | Jaysem | aqiayog |
Ualwapipiooy g S|0EO-8ydERY £ sdurepo adoy g uawiuapiieg ¢
plooyyely | epIon | adoy 1 pesbngz )
(1996} usioayey g (seune) sandoiperes z MajjeA ‘'siotosyay 2 (Q1eB) saiyensyony 2
(poay) usioeyey g (sefinoy) sandoipeten z Pai 'siojosyey z (100} Jepensyony 2
‘ugepsbulbnsaseq Joxed | -Uonexy sp sasgid ap Jenbey | :Bueioo jeouey | oesbunbsejag umjoey |
plogsBumnyosieep z ucnesiieubis sp xnesuued g Saonou ssbueq z UljejuiBp Z
(I8Brequusyosaq seyuy 1) : {ayoneb uonosjouy 1) H/T 8wey Layes |) (ebngzinyog uasuy 1)
(eBnequuayosaq sajysay 1) PPUNE L {ewoup uogosyog 1) MO0 ¢ (H/d euey Aopeg 1) ®1PUNE 1 (eBagzinyog uespyoa; 1) PUNE L
18Bnaquusyosaq sisioppi | afenuaD uonDBOL | 34U ‘awey Alzjeg | 1BbngAINYoS uasspL |
un ‘euaidos _ o sne pusys)saq
spueRsaq ueddmjuusyasaq 159 uonssioud ep sijon | Bunsisuos spiens feregieg ‘usbuniyowonzinog 2ZIeg |
SBENIdCL N SEENIQZL W S8ENIg gL i S86NIJ 3L W
Usa0p gt Snoiag gy SNU “Xa Ry wapnuueysyoss gy
D 6502010 uabuu apuoyey vz 9 502010 tndde,p ssjjspuoy vz O 502010 s1ovorig pg 9 502010 Ueqopy vz
SCLNIaSTxvemst @ SeL NIG S'exvereLe SCLNIOS'ZXberelL @ SELNIASexverL @
UOAILOS 12 S9|Bpuoy pg SIBUSEM b2 Uaqiayos 2
SBLEBNICO9XZL W 8BLEBNIGOSIXZL N 88 LEENIJ 09X 2L Wy BB IEBNIQOSX 2L N
uamog pg SIAVE SHOQ *X8H v usgreiyosueysyoag vz
Qaut ahjeyq Jueuasdwios Jenbed jpod L :Bujnieuos ‘‘eateg | W usymoey |
(1996) uspue; spiasuowss (ssunel) sjusp saae (moj1ah) seun mpo 1o (qjeb) uayurz uspsnuOw Jw
18W usuepue} g g spapung Sjuap-apod salqre g ap so0) Z SULE 3UR g B sepung g SuLBUSNUIZ 9 ¥ pung 2
{pooJ) uspue; epissiuowsh {sebno.) syusp oane ('pai) seun Mo “do (104) ussjuIZ vepaguOW I
18U ustliepue; g e sjppung Siep-apod sesqe 9 ap sfon z Suire sug g e sapung z SuLBUSNUIZ 9 pung z
jogsyundaug siwiod ¢ abejeny awey abeyury-t4-g | Foqrequy-plundiaig
yrysusssny | L awey Bukies mo sbequayosimyz | 3
USPUBGRLON] Spugsiuowab 4 aleIpgLLIaLY Sjesym Loddns ¢ uBpeyney usysquow ¢
us siopisieblaim ¢ Jaus BEq 8} 35 sanoi i sof cone PUE S0} [88Um  m/o pun upqebpey » pw
(usweie usung yw jespuappiL) {uesienuagny 1wy lioyenN)

HQ-10S YH Jappnyosiay |

MR Jeersaa Burrens) og

HQ-10S YH ssnauey

H @@gmm g

(-10S UH Joppay Amjoy |

“@mﬁﬁﬁwm DS &m&,@ﬁm

HQ-10S HH Jepusmiaz-iojoy |

H e TUL =TT W Py P —




MONTAGE

Zunichst den Dreipunkt-Anbaubock an den Zwischentriger montieren
und Dreipunktbock auf die herausgezogene Abstellstitze absetzen,

Anschrauben der Zinhenarme

s), 25 4

Zinkenarme mit gelben Zinksn an Kreisel I und 3
Zinkenarme mit roten Zinken gn Kreisel 2 und 4

Nach Bi1d 1 zum¥chst Mutter (D) abschrauben, Klemmseguent (B)
und Distanzhiilse (A) abnehmen. (Distanzhiise und Mutter werdan
zur Mantage nicht mehr bendtigt.) Dann 3 Zinkenarme auf die
Schraubenbolzen (E) aufstecken und mit Schravben {F), Unterleg-
scheiben, Kloben und Mutter die Zinkenarme lose vormontieren.
Dann Klemmsegment auf die 3 Schraubenbolzen aufstecken und alle
Huttern mit efnem Anzugsmoment von 8,6 da Nmp Uber Kreuz wechse)-
welise gleichmifig anziehen. Dann die nichsten 3 Zinkenarme genau
so montieren, .

Anbringen des Zgggéllaa

Die Sellenden werden mittels Seilklemme an dem aufgeschweiBten
Kettenglied an der Vinken bzw. rechten Sperrklinke befestigt
und dann durch die Seiiflihrung auf dem Iwischentriger gefiihrt.
Hinter dieser Seilfbhrung 15t eine weitere seilklenme mit
Scheibe anzubringen, damit dss Seil nicht in die drehenden
Kreisel zurlickrutschen kann (Bild 2},

FAontage der Bchutzeinrichlung

Die beiden HuBeren Schutzbligel werden mit den Sechskantschrauben
und Federringen sn den SuBeren Kreiselgetrieben bzw. an den
Zugplatten befestigt und zwar in der Arordnung wie Bild 2 zeigt.

Der mittlere Schutzblige! wird mit den betgelieferten Sechskant-
schrauben, Federringen und Muttern an die Lasche unter dem
Iwischentriigar geschraubt.

Oie Rickstrahlier werden an den RUckstrahTerhattern der beiden
GuBeren Gelenktrliger befestigt und zwar 5o, daB die roten Rick-
strahler in Transportsteilung nach hinten und die gelben RUck-
strahler seltlich montiert werden.

Coelankwealle

Vor dem ersten Einsatz ist die Lange - vor allen Dingen bei
Kurvenfahrten und betm Ausheben mit der Schiepperhydraulik -

zu Uberprlifen und die Gelenkwelle gegebenenfalls zu kilrzen. Die
Gelenkwelle darf nfcht voreinander "auf Biock" sitzen, -
Achtung - sonst entsteht Getriebebruch, Die Gelenkwel lenkette
mull zum Schutz gegen Unfille unbedingt befestigt werden,

Anbau an dan Schlepper

Maschine an das Orefpunktgestinge des Schleppers anbaven, dann
ausheben und den Bolzen hinter der Klinke einstecken {Bild 3 -
Loch 1), Dadurch ist der HR 501-DH zun Transport gesichert und
kann seitlich nicht unverhofft ausschwenken.

Hydr. Hochsohwanhen der AvRanikralaal

Zundchst hydiaulische Steckverbindung an den Schlepper an-
schlieBen. Nach BetStigung des entsprechenden Schaltyentils
heben sich die AuBenkreise} bis zum Endanschtag (Bi1d 4}, Es
erfolgt dann eine automatische Verriegelung,

Zum Absenken der AuBenkrelsel werden die beiden Sperrklinken
du;ch geilzug entriegelt und die AuBenkreisel 1in Arbeitsstellung
gebracht,

[ The centre rail

- Hydraulico ralsing of the ocuiar rotore

ASSEMBLY

First fit the three-point Tinkage frame to the intermediate
frame and rest the Vinkage on the extended support,
FIlIlng the tine arms

> @ 4

Tine arms with yellow tines to rotors I and 3
Tine arms with red tines to rotors 2 and 4

As shown fn Figure 1, remove nut (D), clomping section {B) and
spacer sleeve (A), {The spacer sleeve and the nut are not needed
for the assembly.) Then fit 3 tine arms to threaded bolts (£)
and Tposely secure with bolts {F), washers, blocks and nuts.
Push the clamping sectien on to the threaded bolts and tighten
all nuts avenly with a tightening torgue of B.6 da Mm, working
in a diagonal sequence. Then fit the next 3 tine arms in the
sane manner,

Fitting (he oparating cablo

Attach the cable ends to the welded chain Tink on the righthand
and lefthand catches, using the cable clips provided, Feed the
cable through the cable guide on the intermediats frame. Fit an
additional cable c1ip and washer at the rear of this cable guide
S0 that the cable cannct s1ip back into the moving rotor

{Figure 7).

Fitling the guards

The two external guard rails must be fitted with hexagonal bolts
and spring washers te the outer rotors, as shown in Figure 2,

s fitted to the bracket underneath the inter-
medlate frame, using the hexagonal bolts, spring washers and
nets supplied,

The rear reflacters must be fitted to the holders at the outside
supports so that the red reflectors are at the rear and the
yellow ones at the sides when the machine iz in the transport
position,

Plo shaf

efore using the implement for the first time, check the length
of the pto shaft - particutarly for turning at headlands and
when raising wilh the tractor hydraulics - and shorten 1t, if
necessary. MNote: The pte shaft sections must not be locked in
position - otherwise the gearbox may be damaged. To pravent
accldents, {1t is essential to attach the pto shaft chain,

Fitling to the tracior

Tit the machine to the three-goint Tinkage of the tractor, then
raise 1t and Insert the bolt behind the catch {Figure 3 - hole 1),
This secures the HR 504-DH 1n the transport position se that §t
cannot eccidentally move to the sides,

First connect the hydraulie plug te the tractor. When the
relevant valve is operated, the outside rotors will be raised to
the vertical position (Figure 4) where they are automatically
locked in place,

To Tower the outer rotors, pull the operating cahle to release
the catches, and the rotors will be moved to the operating
pesition,




fonter 1’attelage 3 pointe sur 1e badti de la machine et fsire
*eposer 1'ensembls sur 1a bbguille

.

Montage des arbres porio-dents

(19::%:@:@ )
wbres porte-dents avac darita Jeunas: sur toupies 1 st 3
wbres porte-dents evec dentg rouges: sur touples 2 et 4

olr Fig., 1: démanter les écrous (D), 1es brides (B) et les
ntretuises (A} de 1a toupie (les Bcrous et leg entretoises
@ seront plue réutilists lors dy montage des arbres porte-
ente). Monter 3 arbres porte-dents sur lag poujons (E) et
onter les vie (F), rondelles et &crous 6ens serrer ces der-
lers. Monter 1la bride sur les 3 goujons, puis serrer pro-
ressivement tous les Berous &u couple de 8,6 da Nm.

anter ensuite les 3 sutres erbres de la mBme manidre,

'‘aspage de la cords

A)
inter les extrémitds de la corde syr les meillons soudés das
trrous, geuche et droite, et fixer leg atteches-cdbles,

'ire passer la corde dens 18 ‘guide du biti intermédisire,
inter la randelle ot 1'attsche-cAble supplémentaire §
erriére du guide, de menidrs 3 bviter !'entrainament dy
ible psr les toupies en rotation. {Fig. 2)

lontage des rolections

nter les protectiors extérisures, svec vis et rondelles-
ein, sur les carters des toupies extérisures {voir Fig. 2).

nter la protection centrale sur las pattes inférieures du

ti intermédieire, en utilirant les vis, rondelles-frein st
Fous faurnis,

ter les cotedioptres sur lps Supports prévus. A noter qu'en
iitien trensport, les cetadioptres rouges sont 4 1'arridre
1dis que les jsunes sont sur las cités,

ansmieslon
EETRREBIQ

6 du montage de la transmission, vérifier sa longueur ds
idre & ce que les erbros coulissents ne viennant jemeis en
bo contre les mAchoires lore du ralsvage ou en virege,

nkcegssire, raccourcir les deux arbres et tubes protecteurs,
ne mBme longueur.

antion: Accrocher 1g chalnette de géeourits,
elagne & tracteur

lar ls machins au Telavage 3 points dy tracteur, puis la

ir ot mettre la broche de sbourit® an position transport
w i, Fig. 3).

evanan aullogue des touples axiérlsures
‘ordar ls conduite hydraulique & le prise d'huile du trec-
+ Au moyen du distributeur, relever les toupies extérisures

u'a butke (Fig, 4). Le verrouillsge en cetta position
ére sutomatiquement.,

t d'ebeisear les toupies extérisures en position treveil,
ire soin ds les dbverroullsr en tirant sur la corda.

MONTAGE

Bij de drispuntsmaching de driepuntsbok san de tussendrager
monteren en de driepuntsbok op da steunpoot leten rustan.

Monlage van de tandarmen

Tendermen met gele tanden asn element 1 en 3 monteren,
landarman met, rade tenden sen alement 2 an 4 monteren,

Moar {0 fig. 1) demonteran, Klemsegment en efstandhuls (A)
verwijderan, moeren en afstandhuls zijn voor montege niet mesr
nodig. Wierns 3 tendarmen op de bouten (E) schuiven en op
bouten (F) schijven, halfronde ringen en moeren de tendermen:
los montersn., Hierns klemssgment op de 3 binnenste bouten (E)
schuiven en alle mosrsn met esn eenhgalmoment ven 8,6 kgm.
krulslinks msandrasien, Hierng de 3 volgende tandarmen op de
zelfde manie monteren,

Monteren van het! trekkoord

Het einde van het koord wordt met behulp ven klemmen san de
sangaleste ketbingogen sen de Iinker en rachter vergrendel-~
stang bevestigd en dan door katekpord geleidingsong op de
tussendreger geleid. Voor dit koordgeleidingsoog moet ook een
klem met schijf gemonteerd wordan, om te voorkomen dat het
koord zo ver risar achteren ken dat deze in de tendsn ksn komen,

Montage | beschermbougeis

De 2 buitenste beugels worden met bouten en vearringen san de
buitenste elementdrijfwerken en pan de trekpleten gementeerd
zogls in fig, 2 is afgsbeeld.

De middelste baschermbeugel wordt sen de onder zijde van de
tussendrager met bouten en veerringen gemonteerd,

Da reflectors mosten asn de 2 buitenste elementen zo gemon-
teard worden, dat de rode reflectoprs in $ransportstsnd naar
achtersn wijzen en de gela raflectors naer opzij wijzen.

Atiakas

Da lengte van de aftakas moet op 6lls werkzaamheden zijn san-
| gepost d.w.z, bij het heffen en maken ven bochten enz, Indien
nodig sftokss inkorten, Wenneer aftekss te lang 1s komt deze

er kles tussen te zitten, wasrdoor het drijfwerk binnen de
kortste tijd defect is, Da aftakasketting most voor bescher-
ming tegen ongelukken altijd vest gezet worden,

Bevestiging aan de trakkenr

Hachine aesn de driapuntsbevasciging ven de trekker monteren en
hierne de machine heffon en de pen (1 fipg. 3) in het bovanste

gat monteren. Hierdoor is de HA 501-0H tijdens transport be-
veiligd tegen vitzwenken,

Hydn helien v.d. bulienasie slementen

Snelkoppeling ven de machine man de trekker asnaluiten, Na het
bedienen ven hat vential van de trekker heffen de buitenste

| nlamanten zich tot tegen do manslasg {Flg. 4), Za zijn donpok
gelijk sutometisch vergrendeld.

Voor het weer laten zakken d.m.v, trekkoord de vergrandel -
stangen omhoog bewegen en hiarngm kunnen de elementen naer

beneden bewogen worden door hat ventiel ven de trskker ap
zakken te zstten,




ol o G il
Gy

g

s
SE

Mg
=

&

™
> ol

WU
SN
AR

%»
'.-(‘-',"
UL

& 7

iy 2
\i"‘sM‘% i o LPEER,
St

N
"

Zundichst den Bolzen hinter der Ki
von Loch 1 in Loch 2 stecken. Hyd
Zapfen der Kiinke hinten anliegt.
Verbindung zwischen Dreipunktbock
freigegeben,

Bel Tiefenstellung der Zinken mit
Hydraulik so weit nachzureguliere
wieder hinten anliegt,

Die Fahrweise wihit man z., B. nac

5 Streven von MYhmahden

6 Wenden in der Fliche

7 Streuen von GroBschwaden

8 Freirechen von Randstreifen
Die Fahrgeschwindigkeit wird so
wellendrehzahl richtet sich nach
de trockener das Futter,
sein,

Unterschiedlicher Futterbestand,
kinnen die Streuqualitit

inke (B41d 3) herausziehen und

rautik voll absenken, bis der
Dadurch wird die senst starre
und Maschine in Arbejtsstellung

dem Oberlenker ist mit der
n, bis der Zapfen der Klinke

h den folgenden B{ldern:

gewdhlt, daB alles Erntegut yon
den Zinken aufganommen und gleichmiBig ausgestreut wird, Die Lapf

dem Trocknungsgrad des Futters,

Je geringer sol). die Zapfwellendrehzahl

Futterlinge und Schnittbreite

Jedoch unmittelbsr beeinflussen. Eine

Zur Mahd versetzte Fahrweise oder/und eine gelnderte Drehzahl
kann das Strevergebnis deshalb @ZEER deutlich verbessern, Beim

ersten Arbeltsgang
schwindigkeit micht zu hoch sein,

"Streuen von Mihmahden"

solite die Fahrge-

Spricht die Oberlastsicherung der Gelenkwelle bei zur dichten

Futterbestand wiedsrholt an, 1st
schalten, Obersetzt sie (in norma
den, ist sofort anzuhalten und di
Zerstbrung zu vermeiden.

gin langsamerer Gang einzu-
Tem Futter) linger als 10 Sekun-
e Ursache festzustellen, um eine

Frelrechen von Randszirallon

Zunkchst (nach Bild 8) Stellhebe]
entriaegeln, Dapn schwenkt man mit
Maschine in Schrigsteilung,
duBere Laufrider wieder arretiere
. der Bewichtsverlagerung moglichst
nehmen,

Fahrgeschwindigkeit und Drehzah)

¥Wartung und Pllege

Das Mittelgetriebe ist gefUrlt mi
Kreiselgetriebe sind vor dem erst

von ca, 10 Arbeitsstunden unter Drehen

Fettpresse abzuschmieren,

In der Einsatzzeit sind die Schmi
der AuBenkreisel und am Getriebeh
tiglich abzuschmieren und die bet

len der Klinke am Drefpunktbock mit Fett zy versehen, Yon Zeit zu
und Schwenkbolzen zu Blen, Die lufthe-

Zeit sind alte Arretier-
reiften Laufrider sind auf richti
(2 stl), Nach dem ersten Einsat:z

Sitz zu Uberprlifen und gegebenenf

(A) an beiden AuBenkreisein
Handhebel (B) die gesamte

bis der Bolzen wieder einrastet. Dann

n. Diese Unstellung ist wegen
nicht quer zum Hang vorzu-

nicht zu hoch wihlen.

t ca. 0,6 Ltr, Flieffett. Die 4
en Einsatz und dann in Abstinden
der Kreisel mit einer

ernippel an den Schwenkpunkten
als unterhalb der Stellhebe)
den Kreuzgelenke sowie die Rol-

gen Luftdruck zu Uberprlfen
sind alle Schravben auf festen
alls nachzuziehen,

OPERATION

Remove the bolt behind the catch
1 to hole 2. Fully lower the hyd
catch rests agalnst the rear. Th
connection between the three-poi
sets 1t to the working position.

When the depth of the tipes hog
Tink, re-adjust the setting with

- pf the catch rests against the r

Select the sppropriate deiving p

5 spreading of swaths

6 turning

7 spreading of large windrows
8 clearing edge zones

(Figure 3) and move it from hole
raulics until the Tug of the

is releases the otherwise rigid
nt linkage and the machine and

been altered by means of the top
the hydraulics so that the Jug
ear again.

osition, as shown in the Figures:

The driving speed should be chosen appropriately so that the

harvesting material is taken up
buted. The pto rpm depends on th
drier the forage, the lower the

Differences in the density of th
cutting wedth may also have p di
fuality. Driving in an offset 14
a different rpm will, therefore,
the spreading quality.

by the tines and evenly distri-
e dryness of the forage - the
rpm should be.

e crop, the crop tength and the
rect influence on the spreading
ne from the swath and/or using

produce 1ittle improvement in

During the first run, {,e. when "spreading

swaths”, the driving speed shouid not be too high,

If the overlosd protection of th
due to heavy crops, select a low
more than 0 seconds (with norma
establish the cause in order to

Clearing edpe zonas

First release the locking lever
shown in Figure 9). Then use the
entire machine at an angle unti}
the outer wheels in position. Du
distribution, this change-over s
machine is standing across a slo

Use a moderate driving speed and
this position,

e pto shaft repeatedly engages
er gear. If 1t stays engaged for
1 forage), stop immediately and
prevent possible damage,

(A) on both guter rotors (as
hand Tever (B} to turn the

the bolt engages once more, Lock|

e to the change in the weight
hould not be carried out when the
pe.

pto shaft speed when working in

Care and mainienance

The centre gear is filled with a
grease. The 4 roter gears shouid
use and at intervals of approx,

grease gun ynd turning the rotor

During the season, lubricate the
points of the outside rotors and
locking levers mach day and frea
the ratechet rolters on the three
and swivel bolts from time
running wheels (28,14 psi), Afte
first time, check that all nuts
if nacessary,

pprox. 0,6 1itres of liquid

be lubricated before the first
10 operating hours, using a
S,

grease nipples on the swive!
on the gear coliar below the
se the two universal joints and
-petnt Yinkage. 011 all lecking

to time. Check the air pressure in the

r usin? the implement for the
and bolts are tight and tighten,




N

VISE EN SERVICE

Mattre la broche ds sbcurité en position treveil (trou 2,
Fig. 3). Abmisser & fond le relsvage hydreulique pour que 1'axe
repose sur l'arridre de ls came d'attelage 3 points. Da cette

fagon, 1s maching se comportera en traveil comme une machina
trainge,

iégler la position des dents par ropport su sol, eu mayen du
¥me joint en s'essurant per l'hydrauliqua du trecteur que
l'axe repose bien sur 1'srridre de la came d'attelage J pointis,
-e8 différentes possibilités de 1a machine sont indigubes deng
-88 illustrstions suivantes:

‘ig. 5: Eparpillement des andeing.,

‘ig. €: Retournsmant an plein,

‘ip. 7: Eperpillement ds daux gros andains,
ig. 8: Dbgegement des cldtures.

2 vitesso d'svancement doit 8tre adaptée sux conditions ds l1a
8colte. Lo régime de 1a prise da force na doit jemsis dépasser
40 t/mn. Lore dy fanage de Fourrsge eac. rbduirs le régime de
B priss de force en conséquence. .

¥ qualité du Fanege sst directement influencée per les diffé-
inces de densith, do longusur et de largeur de coups de la
deolte. C'est la reison pour lsquelle une conduite déportéa
It reppart 4 1'andain oufet une modification du répime de la
*ise de force ng permet pes une amblioration sensible dy fa-
98, Lors du premiar fanega de 1'sndain de feucheuse, réduire
| vitesse d'svancement, Si le limiteur de couple fonctionne ]
wetition dans un fourrage dense, il y a 1ligy d'engager une
tesse d'avancement inférisura, $'il fonctionne plus de 10
condes dans un fourrage normal, err8ter immbdistement pour
cherches 1s cause at byiter das dbtbriorations &ventyslies.

‘bpagemonta des oclélures

ir Fig. 9: déverroviller les leviers (A) des toupias exté-
eures. Au moyen du levier (B}, faire pivotaer I'ensemble de
machine juagqu's verrovillage. Verrouiller les laeviers des
Je8 extbrieures, Ne pas effectuar catte opération an travers
ine pente (départ importent dg poida},

s du traveil en cetts position, rédvire la vitesse d'avance-
it et le régime de la prise do force.

nirailan

‘8cith du boitier centrel: 0,6 litre de graisse fluide,

vois d'angle des 4 toupies: dajvent 8tres groiesés avent la
midre mise en route, Puis toutes les 10 haures, en foisant
rner les toupiss 8 la main pendant le greissepe.

graimsege génbral de le mechine doit 8tre effectud tous les
ra. Endvire de graisse, tous les Jours, les menchons
tcouplement des toupias extérieurss sinsi que is roulatte
la cams de 1'attelage 3 points. Huiler da temps en tompe

5 las axes et pivots, Varifier périodiquement le presajon
pneumatigques (2 kg/em?). Aprds quelques heurss de fonetion-
MNE, puis per la suite, de temps en temps, vbrifier et
lerrer toute la boulonnerie.

CEBRUIKMAKEN

Pen (fig. 3) demonteren en in get 2 steken. Hefinrichting
holemaal laten zakken totdet de tap helemasl schtarin de bok
ligt. Hierdoar is de machine in de werkstand ook zwenkbear,

fil} de hoaogte instelling van de tanden da hefinrichting hels-
moal lalen zokken an door het verdraaisn van da topsteng de
Juiste hoogte installen.

Men kan kiezen wit de volgande schydwijza:

5 schudden van do masizwaden
6 schudden van het welland

- Fig.
- fig,

- fig. 7 schudden van wiersen

- Fig. B schuddan langs sfrasteringen en stootkanten

De rijsnelheid moot zo gekozen worden det het gshele gewss
yoed opganomen wordh en gelijkmatig verstrooid wordt. Vooral
de eerste keer langzaem rijden en behoorlijk veel toeren op
aftakes maken. Mesr als het 9owss. droger wordt moat hat afta-
kastoarental minder worden, ) .

Verschillende gawsasen: de lengte van hst gewés on de meai-
breedte van de mesier kunnen de strocikwsliteit beinvloedan.
Een op het zwod sangepaste rijwijze en of een gewijzigd toeren
tal ken het strooibeeld duidelijk verbeteren. Voorsl bij de
egrste keer schudden van een gemsaid zwed moet da rijsnelheid
niet te hdog zijn,

Wanneer de slipkeppeling ragelmatig inwerking treedt zs)l men
een lagere versnelling mosten kiezen. Wennesr za langer als

10 sec. sanspreekt, mogt onmiddellijk de ocorzesk vastgestald
worden om defectan te vermijden.

Schudden lange afrasteringen

Handels (A fig. 8) een de buitenste slamenten ontgrendelan,
Hierna zwenkt men met handel (B) de binnenste wielen in
schuinstalling, totdet de pennen weer in de vergrendeling
vallen. Hiarna buitenste loopwielen weer vestzetten, Deze
handeling niet verrichten op een helling, doordst den hat
zwasrtepunt verlegd wordt. Niet met te hoop toerentel en rij-
snelheid schuin schudden,

Cnderhoud

Het middelste drijfwerk is govuld met ca. 0,6 liter vloeibasr
vet. De 4 elementeandrijvingen moeten voor eflevering en
hiarna na iedere 10 bedrijfsuren doorgesmeerd worden, Dresi
daarbij de schudder lengzaam met de hend rond. Ook de vet-
nippels ven da kruiskoppelingen near da 2 buitensta alsmanten
moeten elke 10 wur doorgesmeerd worden els de buitenste sle-
merten near hoven stesn.

Do andere vetnippela hoaven wat minder intensief gesmesrd te
worden. Jok mooten van tijd Lot tijd alle dresi- en echanier-

pennen an puntan ingovat worden. On bandenspanning von de
handen moet 2 bar bedragan.

Da 1 dog gebruik ven da nieuws machine mosten alle bouten
nagetrokken worden,




Seitenverzeichnis der Artikel-Nummern

A’ﬁifEI‘ Seite “‘Ei?el“ Seite Artikel- Seite Artikel Seite
001.119 13 010.838 a.8 510,451 7 551.210 10
001,131 13 010,839 5,9 510.480 8,9 560,044 8,9
001.132 i3 010.840 8,8 510,504 14 560.075 10
002,117 ' 13 010,841 8,9 §10.505 14,18 560.235 11,12
onz,121 13 010.842 8,9 510,517 11,12,14 560,707 7
002,122 13 010.843 8 510.521 7,13 560,709 15
002,123 13 010.844 B 5160.602 10 560.719 12
002, 445 13 010,845 8,8 520,004 7 570.226 7
002,457 13 010,846 B,9 520.014 14 570,229 ¥
010,125 10 010,847 8,9 520.019 14 570.265 7,10,12,15
010. 168 11 010.848 a.9 520,020 10 570.288 10
010.205 11 | 010.891 pii} 520.075 12 570.289 7
010.258 10 010,892 10 520.085 11 570.327 8,8
010,279 7 010.893 10 520.094 11 570,365 13
010.299 11 010.894 12 §20.105 7 570,375 11,12
010.379 16 010.895 12 520.108 8,9 570,451 14
010,374 7 010.896 12 §20.112 13 570.452 * | 14
010.372 7 010.897 10 520,134 13 §570.584 7
010.375% 7 010.888 14 - 520,190 12 . 570.590 8,9
010.3786 7 010.899 14 6520.228 13 ' 580.018 8
010.380 10 011.732 ? 520.470 16 580.019 g
10,385 16 011.989 f 520,532 16 $80.020 8.9
010.419 13 013.006 11 520,534 7,10,12,14 580.236 8
010.420 13 013.067 7 520,536 13 580,237 B
010.421 13 ¢13.062 7 520,561 | 12 580.244 9
010,422 13 013.063 7 530.022 12 580.245 ]
010.423 13 015.009 g 530,040 11 580.364 ]
010,425 13 015.010 9 530.044 11,13 580.378 8
010.438 10 015.036 14 530,060 7 580.382 9
010.44% 7 015.037 14 530.062 7 580,428 | B
010.452 11 045.058 14 530,081 11,12 580.429 B
010.468 i2 015.039 - 15 530,083 11,12 560,436 8
010.475 7 015,040 15 530.092 8.9 591,118 13
010.479 10 015.042 15 530,105 g,9,12 §91.120 13
010,480 10 015,043 15 530.116 17 §91,215 13
- 010.481 11,12 015.044 12 530.131 11.12 591.218 13
010.482 11 015,045 12 §30.133 11,12 593.003 16
010.483 11 015.049 7 530,150 7 593.004 16
010,484 11 015,050 7 530.151 7 60G.011 i1
010.485 11 500.431 16 531,031 | 7 600,012 11
010.488 11,12 [ 500,488 11 531.329 10,12 600.414 7
010.489 11,12 500,490 11 531.391 15 ' B00.416 16
- 010,493 14 - 500.511 7 531.51A 10 600.473 10,14
010.494 7 500.518 7 531.534 15 610.003 17
010.496 11 L 500,734 10 531,640 10,12,16 610.011 10
010.497 11,15 500,744 16 531.716 8,9 610.018 17
010,498 12 - 500,745 16 531,778 8.9 610,025 17
010.500 10 500.782 7 531.853 10 610.043 17
010.519 10 500.783 12 540,067 16 610,046 17
010.566 7 500.784 10,12 540,073 11,12 610,047 17
010.643 12 500,787 7 540.076 16 610,052 17
010,655 10 §00.790 14 540.077 11 610.058 L 10
010.656 10,12 500,791 16 540,142 13 610,086 10
810,679 12 500,818 7 540,155 10 610,087 i0
(r10.680 12 500,827 15 540.156 10,12 610108 17
010.717 11 501.685 i0 541.717 12 610,216 17
010.718 11 502.235 14 541,719 10 610.238 17
010.719 11 502,240 14 541,740 7 610.352 17
010.720 11 502,858 10 550.042 10 510,353 17
010,744 10 502.875 7 550.060 10 610.566 17
010.750 16 §503.018 10 550.506 8,9 610.570 10
010,751 18 503.126 10 550.529 8.9 610.681 17
010.752 16 503.179 12 550.802 8,9 610.700 10
010,753 16 503.180 12 550.873 8,9 B10.735 17
010.758 16 503.192 11,12 5%0.903 i6 610.736 17
010.769 12 §10.222 16 550,913 13 610,851 17
010,835 i1 510.228 16 551,025 B,8 610.857 17
010,836 i1 510,310 15 551,112 9 611.018 17
010,837 7 622.035 8,9
Seitenverzaichnis der Modell-Nummern
MDS?}I' Seite Muﬁg%l- Seite Moﬂsfl- Seita Hnﬁg?l' Seite
010205 6 i1 010679 G 12 | 010720 6 11 010751 6 16
010380 G 10 010717 6 11 010750 6 16 016752 6 16
010483 G 11




18

0

g3

~
535 303132 3332

f_ﬂlm« e 88 10000 - 258—]

86-10000-00220

e No, B albu Description Déslignation Benamin
S eschralbung crlp g g Bomarded
11010.371| Dreipunkthock 3~PT linkage freme Attelage 3 points Oriepuntsbok
21570.,285 Schmiernippal Eresse nipple [Graisseur Vetnippal H1s B xt
3|013.057{ Zpafenhaliter Linksge pin Bres d'attelage Scharierstuk
41010.279| Achae Axle Axe Pen
§1530,060| Spennatift Tension pin Goupille lastique Spenstift 6 x 35 DIN 1481
6/010.566 [ Abstellstiltze Perking prop Béyuille ' Steunpabt _
71530.080 | Speannstift Tension pin Goupille Blastique | Spenatift 6 x 35 DIN 1481
B|570,229| Federatecker Spring clip Goupille b&te R-veer 6 DIN 11024 vz
91015.050| 5e1) Rope Corde Knord 500 L
3{010,372 | Klinke Letch Téte d'attalags Pendelstuk
11570,289 Schiniernippel Graase nipple Graisseur Vatnippel H2 Mi10 x 1
21541.740| Druckrolle Bushing Bague Drukrol 50 x 30
31520.105| Scheibe Washer Roendelle Schijf 16,5/45 x 2
11510.521 | sk, -Mutter Hex, nut Ecrou Zeskante moer M 16 DIN 985
3]010.375 | Klinkenachse " Letch axle Axe Pen
11530.062 [ Spannstift " Tension pin Goupille &lastique Spanstift 6 x 40 DIN 1481
'1041.732 ] Dberlenksrbolzen Top Tink pin 8rache de 3s point Tepstangpan
11010.376 | Steckbolzen Pin cpi. Broche de shcurité Pen
015,049 Seil Rope Corde Koord 1250 L
11570.226 | Fedarstecker Spring ¢lip Goupilie bits R-veep 4 DIN 11024 vz
010,484 | Gelenkwellenatiitze PT0-support Support de trensmission| Beschermhaak
900.787} Skt,-Schraybe Hex. bolt Vis Zeskants bout M 12 x 35 pIN 933 8.8
560.707 | Tellerfeder Spring washer Aendelle Bellevilie Schijf 28/12,2 x 1,5
510,451 | Skb.-Mutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zeskante moar M 1Z DIV 980 §
013.082 | Verbindungsechae Swivel axle Axe-pivot As i
013.083: | Bund Collar Bague Hule i
530.150( Spannstift Tension pin Goupille &lsstique Spanatift 12 » 50 DIN 1481 vz
530.161 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille Blestique Spanstift 7 x 50 OIN 1481 vz
010.837 | Dreipunkttrigar 3-PT Cerrying frame BAti d'sttelags Driepuntedrager
500,511 | Skt,-Schravbe Hex, bolt Vis [ Zeskante bout M 16 x 60 DIN 931 8.8
010.441 | Klemmhiilse Clamping bush Bride Klemhule
§10.52% | Skt.-Muttsr Hex, nut Ecroy Zeskente moer M 16 DIN 985 vz
500.818 | Skt.-Schreube Hex. bolt Vis Zeskante bout M 16 x 30 DIN 933 8.8
010,475 | Tragrohr Frame tube Travarse Draagarm
500.782 | Skt.-Schraube Hex, bolt Vis Zoskants bout M 12 » 25 DIN 933 6.8
520.534 | Faderring Spring lock wesher Rondelle-frein Veerring 12 DIN 128 vz
500,518 | Skt.-Schraube Hex. bolt Vis Zaskante bout M 16 x 120 DIN 931 8.8
600.414 | Schutztopf Protective 1id Protection 8eschermdop
531.031 Helbrundkerbnegel Nail grooved Clou strig Nagal 3 % 10 N 4 DIN 1476 vz
520.004 | Scheibe Washer Aondelle Schijf 3,7/11 x 0,8 DIN 9021vz
570,568 | Schellenhidlfte Clamp Collier da serrage Klemstuk 112 App :
502.8751 Flachkopfachraube Bolt Vig Bout ¥ B x 25 DIN 85 vz




piaunl °

233 g bl L oie

[ug-tr: 86 —10000-213 ]

86-10000~00221

e o
Po, s | Besachrelbun Description Désignation Benamin
Sraatio. schralbung p éslg o} m
bis Masch.-Nr. 11984 until Serisl No.11984 [jusqu‘d n° 11984 tot serienon, 11984
1[010.839| Legerplatte, links Bearing plate, laft Support, gauche | Legerplest, links
2]010.838} Lsperplette, rechts Bearing plate, right |Support, droite Logerpleat, rechts
31010.841} Klinke, links Latch, left Verrou, gauche Vergrendaelpal, links
471010.842 Klinke, rechts Latch, right Verrou, droite Vergrendelpal, rachts
5]010.840} Gelenkbolzen Pin Axe Schanierpen ]
6]530.092) Spennstift Tension pin [Goupille Blastique Spanatift 8 x 35 DIN 1481
71530.,105] Spennstift Tensien pin Goupllle &imstique Spanstift | 8 x 35 vz DIN 1481
8]960.044) Zugfedar Tension spring fiessort Trekvaer 365 % 23 x 3
81010.B44 Zylinderrohr Cylinder tube Corps de vbrin Cylindermentel
10§570,327 | Entliftungsfilter Bresther filter Bouchon de purge Ontluchtingsfilter M 10 x 3
111010.845| Kolbenstenge Piston rad Tigs de piston Zuigarstang
121551.025| Simko-Kolbsndichtung Piston joint Joint d'btenchéith Afdichting zvigersteng] 40/32 x» 9/21
13]010.848] Kolbsn Piston Piston Zuiger
14{550,508 | 0-Ring 0-Ring Joint torique 0-Ring 0R 18 x 2
1531510,460 | Sk&.-Mutter Hax. nut Ecrou {eakents moer 20 x 1,5 OIN 980 B
16]531,716 | Seeger-V-Ring V-pirclip Jonc d'arrét Borgring J3B 1,2y
171010,848] Anachlagring Stop ring Rondelle d'sppui Aenslagring
1B{550.802 ] Nutring Grooved ring Annagy Keerring S8x25
19{010.847 | VerschluBbund Bush T#te de vérin Geleidingsring
201550.873 | Abstraifer Scraper ring Recleur Afstrijker PE6-25
21|550.529 ] 0-Ring Q-RAing Joint torigue 0-Ring OR 38 x 2
221531.778{ Sprengring Spring ring Jone d'arrét Borgring RB 42 DIN 7983
-- {019,843 { Hydreulik-2ylinder Hydr. cylinder cpl. Vérin, complet Hydravliek cylinder Poe, 9-22
23)011.989 | Drosselschaibe Throttle disc Restricteur Orosselplastje
241580.436 | Schneidring Cutting ring Reccord Snijring DPR 12 L
251580.428 | Uberwurfmutter Swivel nut Ecrov raccord Snijmoer Mi125 A3C
26 [560.238 | Hydravlikschlauch Hydr, tube Conduite flexibla Hydreuliekslang - 2 SR Bx580 L8/L0
27 |580.378{ T-Verschreubung Coupling plug Reccord T T-nippel TA2PL A3 C
281580.237 | Hydraulikschlauch Hydr. tube Conduite Flexible Hydrauliaksleng 2 SR #x2500 LOJLD
291580,429] Oberwurfmutter Swivel nut Ecrou raccord Snijmosr Mi2t A3C
301580.018} Kupplunpgsstecker Connector Coupleur rapida Snelkoppaling AG M 18 x 1,8
311580.020 | Steubschutz Dugt cap Capuchon Stofkap Nr. 49 10 52 0002
J21622.035] Plenseil Rops Corde Koord 8 mm
33|570.590] Seilklemme Rope clemp Attache Klem 1/97
341520, 108] Scheibe Washer Rondelle Schijf 16,5/45 x 3 vz




[m-w: 85— 10000288 |

86-10000-00218

Aritel-Nr, Bmu
Pas, | Srger-tio: Beschrelbung Descriptiori Désignation Benaming Flema
-No, Opmerking
gb Masch.-Nr. 11985 from Serial No. 11985 13 pertir du n° 11985 vaenaf serieno, 11965
11010.839 | Legerplstte, links Bearing plate, left Support, gauche Legarplest, links
21010.838 | Legerplatte, rechts Besring plete, right [Support, droite Legerplast, rechts
3]010,841 | Klinke, links | Laeteh, left Verrouv, gauchs Vergrendalpal, links
41010.842 | Kiinke, rechts Latch, right Verrou, droite Vergrandelpal, rechts
5]010.840 | Gelenkbolzen Pin Axe Schenierpen
61530.092 | Spannatift Teneion pin Goupille &lestique Spenatift B x 35 DIN 1481
71536.105 | Spannstift Tension pin (Goupilla Alestique Spanstift 8 % 35 DIN 1481 vz
81560.044 | Zugfedsr Tension spring [Ressort Trekvesr 365 x 23 x 3
91015.010 | Zylinderrohr Cylinder tube Corps da vérin Cylinder mentel
101570.327 | Ent}oftungefilter Breather filter Bouchon de purge Ontluchtingsfilter 10 x 1
111010,845 | Kolbenstangs Piston rod Tige de piston Zuigerstang
12 {551.025 | Simko-Kelbandichtung Piston joint Joint d'&tenchbité Afdichting zuiperatang} 40/32 x 9/21
13|010.846 | Kolben Piston Piston Zuiger
14 1550.508 | 0-Ring 0-ring Joint torique 0-ring OR 16 x 2
151510.460 ] Skt.-Mutter Hex., nut Ecrou Zaskante moer M20 x 1,5 DIN 980 B
16 [531,716 | Seeger-V-Ring V-Cirelip Jone d'errét . Borgring J3dx12v
17 {010.8B48B | Anschlagring Stop ring Rondelle d*sppui Asnslegring
18 |550.802 | Nutring irooved ring Anneau Keerring §8x 25
19 1010.847 | versehiluBbund Bush Téte de vérin Gelaidingsring
20 |550,673 | Abstreifer Screper rving Racloir Afstrijker P 6-25
21 1550.529 | 0-Ring 0-ring Joint torique 0-ring O 38 x 2
221531.778 1 Sprengring Spring ring Janc d'arcdt Borgring RB 42 DIN 7993
-~ 1015.008 | Hydraulik-2Zylinder Hydr, cylinder, cpl. |Vérin, cpl. Hydr. cylinder Pos, 9-22
23 |560.244 | Hydraulikachlauch Hydr. tube Conduite flexible Hydreuliekslang 240 DN Ex580 P AD/AQ
24 |580.382 | T-Verschraubung Coupling plug Raccord 7 T-nippel X7-BL A3C
24 1580,245 | Hydraulikschlauch Hydr, tube Conduite flexibla Hydrauliekelang 240 DN 6x2500 P AQ/AD
26 1580,364 | ED-Verschreybung EQ-connector Reccord €0 Nippal EQ | XG EB-LR 1/2"3!..1.0.#«3(1
27 1551.112 | Kupferdichtung Copper ring Joint cuivre Afdichting 21/26 x 1,5
28 {580,019 | Kupplungsatacker Connector Coupleur rapide Snelkoppeling JG 1/20
29 |580.020 | Stsubschutz aufclipsbar Dust cap Cepuchon Stofkep Nr. 49 10 52 0O0D2
32 {622.035 | Plsnaeil Rops Corde Koord 8 x 6000
331{570.590 | Seilklemme Rope clamp Attache Klam 174"
34 1520,108 { Scheiba Washer Rondelle Schiif 16,5/45 x 3 vz




{end- .. 86 ~10000- 260 |

4 53 3

25%*1
26- —E)

il

21 28

1922

353738 35

B6-10000-00223

S - S
Pos, “No. Beschrelbun De tio Déslgnation Benami
Srdro-No. eschrelbung scription slgna naming ggm
1:010.380] Antriabsgehluss Drive housing Carter de boltier Aandrijfhuis 0103806
21503.018} VerschluBachraubs Serew plug Bouchon Olieplug 42 x 2 DIN 910
3]010.519{ Vielkailwells Spline shaft Arbre cennelk Aseind
41531.329{ Pafifedsr Kay Clavette Spie A B x 7 x 35 DIN BBBS
5|531.640| Seegerring Circlip Jonc d'arrét Borgring J 82 x 2 DIN 472
61550,0680| Simmerring Uil essl Joint d'&tancheité Keerring BAD 3s5/82 x 10
71540.155] Aillenkugellager Grooved ball hearing |Roulement Kogellager 6206 2 RS
8]{010,258] Distanzring Specar Entretolise Afstandsring
91010.656] Kegelrad Pinion (Pignon conique Tandwiel z =15
10|010.436| Distanzring Spacer Entretoise Afstendaring
11|531.518| Seegerring Cirelip Jone d'srrét Borgring A28 x 1,5 DIN 471
12{561.210]| Abildiehtung Gesket Joint Pskking 2027156 x 0,5
131010.478( Flenschrohr, 1inks Flange pipe, left Trompei:te, gauche Linker frame
141010.480| Flanschrohr, rechts Flange pipe, right Trompette, droite Rechter frame
151570.265 Schmiernippel Greese nippls Graisaseur Vatnippel H1S Bx1
16]570.288| Schmisrnippsl Gresse riipple Greisssur Vetnippel H35 8 x1 vz
171541.,719| Legerbuchse Beering bush Bague Lagerbus 35/40 x 25
18{500,784 Skt.-Schraube Hex. bolt Vis Zeskants bout M 12 x 30 DIN 933 8.8
191520.534 Federring Spring lock wesher Rondelle-frein Veerring 12 DIN 128 v
201010.891 | Gelenktréger, links Frems, L/H Palier, gsucha Schanierstuk, links
21101G.892| Gelenktriger, rechts Frame, R/H Peplier, dreoite Schanierstuk, rechts
221501.685| Zyl.~Schreube Cylindrical bolt Vis cylindrique Bout # 12 x 30 DIN 912 8.8
231600.473] Dackplatte Cover plete Couvercle Afdekplaat 220 x 130 x 5
241010.883| Heltsblech Plate Pleguetts Pluatjs
251502,858 | Zyl,-Schraube Cylindrical belt Vie cylindrique Haut M 6 x 16 DIN 84 vz
261520.020{ Scheibe Wesher Rondella Schijf AB,4/12,5x1,6 DIN 126vz
271560,075| Zugfedsr Tension spring Ressort, Trakvesr 1807135 x 3% x 6
287010.500] Heuptentriebswelle Main drive shaft Arbre de commends Hoofdas
291550,042 | Simmerring 0il seal Joint d'Btenchéith Keerring BA 30/62 x 10
301010.655 | Kegelrsd Pinion Couronne Tandwisl 2 = 30
311540.156 | Rillenkugelleger Grooved ball bearing |Roulement Kogellager 6206 2RS C3
321010,125 Distanzring Spacer Entratoise Afstandaring
33{010.744 | Kegelrsd Pinion Pignon conique Tandwiel z=15
341010,897 | Distenzrohr Specer Entratoise Afstandsbus
351610.011 | Nabengabsl Nave yoke Mbchoira Gaffelatuk
36610,058 | Kreuzgsrnitur | Univ, joint assembly [Croisilios Kruisstukje .
37 {531,853 Seeger-K-Ring Circlip Jonc d'arrét Borgring LJ 24 x 1,2 K DIN 984
-~ }610,066 | Kreuzgalenk, links Unit peckegs, cpl. Cardan, gsuche Geffel, links Fos. 42-44
--1610.067 | Kreuzgelenk, rechts Unit package, cpl. Carden, droite Gaffel, rechts Pos. 42-44
381610.700( Schutztrichter Protective cone Protecteur Beschermkep
391610.570 | Spsnnband Tightening tape Collier de serrage Klemband
40}503.126 | Linsenschroube folt Vis Bout M5 x 25 OIN 7985 vz
411510.602 | Vkt,-Mutter | Square nut Ecrou Moar M 5 DIN 557 vz

10




0896754312

26__._.. S

|
% 2 A

(eie-ne_86 10000 -215 ]

86-10000-~00224

mﬁ: LEL i 8 f B%mmm
 Poz. . reibun Descripth Désignation enamin Aems#
f.':?f:.'."ug Beschreibung escription g g Samsrave
bie Mesch,-Nr, 11450 until Serdel No. 11450 Jjusqu'd n® 11450 tot serieno. 11450
1§010.452 ) Kreiselachse Aotor shaft Arbre de toupie As
141540.073 Ailienkupsllager Grooved hall bearing |Aoulement Kogellager 6008 2RS C3
15}1010.481 | Kepelrsd Pinieon Couronna Tandwiel
ab Masch.-Nr, 11451 from Serial No. 11451 |4 pertir du n® 11451 vanef sarieng, 11451
11010.835| Kreiselechas Rotor ghaeft Arbre de toupie As
141540,077 Aillenkugellager Grooved bell bearing |Roulement Kogellager 6007 2RS C3
15{010.835 [ Xegslrad Pinion Couranng Tandwial
31010,717 | Hendhebel Laver Levier Varstelhandel 010717 6
41530.133 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille tlastique Spanztift 12 x 60 DIN 14B%
51530.083 | Spennstift, Tansion pin Goupille &lestigue Spanstift 7 x B0 DIN 1481
6010.719{ Arretierstecker Lock pin fixe de verrouvillage Vergrendelpsn
7 1960.234 | Druckfeder Compression spring Resgort Orukveer 40 x 15,5 x 2
61010.718 [ Handgriff Harndle Verrou Hendel
91570.375 | Kugelknopf Bell head Boule Kogelkop 32
101530.040 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille Blestique Spanstift 5 x 24 DIN 1481
11 |010.485 Spurstange | Treck stay Tringle d'sccouplement Sporatang
12 |530.044 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille Blastique Spanstift 5 x 36 DIN 1481
13 1010.720 | Hebalerm Lever arm Bielette Arm 010720
16 1503.192 | Schraubsnbolzen | Stud Goujon Tapeinden M12 x 73 8.8
17 |540.073 Rillenkugsllagar - Grooved ball besring |Roulement Kogallnger 6006 2RS C3
18 [010.482 | Schutzdackel Cover [Cauvercle Afdekpleat
19 |013.008 Zinkenermplatta Tins srm plate Toupie . Tendermschotal
20 1040.484 | Zinkenarm Tine arm Arbra porte-dents Tendarm
21 |010.483 Klemmsegment Adjuster segment Bride Kiemsegment. 010483 G
22 (510.617 | Skt,-Mutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zeskenta moer M 12 DIN 985 B vz
231500.486 | Skt.-Schraube Hex. bolt Vis Zeskente bout M 12x60 DIN 931 8.8 vz
24 [520.085 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle Schijf 13/25 % 3 vz |
251010.2068 | Kloban Tine bracket Rondelle d'appui Passchijf 010205 6
26 1600.011 Zinken, linkg Tine, left Dent, gauche Tend, links
371600.012 | Zinken, rechts Ting, right Dent, droite Tand, rechts
261010.188 | Zinkenklsmmer | Tine holder Bride de dent Tandbeugel
281500.490| Skt,~-Schraube Hex. belt Vis Zeskante bout M 12x70 DIN 931 9.8 vz
30520,094 | Scheiba Washer Rondel 1g - SchijF 14735 x 4 vz
~--1010,298 Zinkenbafestigung Bolt essy. for tina Bride de fixation, cpi. Tandbeugel Pos, 22,25, 28-30
- fUr Guami-Leufrad for Whesl assembly podr praus standerds veor Loopwiel
31 (010,488 | Radgsbel Whes! fork Fourche Wialgnffel
32 1630,131 | Spannatift Tension pin Goupille Blastigue Spanstift 12 x 50 DIN 1481
33 |530.081 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille blastiqua Spanstilt 7 x 50 DIN 1481
34010.496 | Schutzhaube PT0-guard Gonrant de roun Beachermkap
fur Super-Ballonrsd  |for Super-Bolloon-Whoel ROUT_pngus Superbalion | voor Super-ballgonwiel
31 1010.489 | Aadgabsl Wheel fork Fourche Wialgnffal
32 1930.131 | Spennstift Tension pin Boupitle &lestique Spanstift 12 x 50 DIN 148B%
33 (530,081 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupdlle flesligue Spanstiit 7 x B0 DIN 1481
34 [010.497 | Sehutzhaube PTO-guard Barant de roue

Aeschermkap




4 3 ZaZe

[eo-nr: B6-10000-257 |

~B5-10000-00219

Artikel-Nr. Bmmm\.;(nu
Pos, | Srder-to, Beschraeibung Description Désignalion Benaming ok
Artlkel-No, Opmarking
tis Masch.-Nr. 12350 until Seriel No. 12350 jusgu'é n” 12350 tot serienn. 12350
11010.895 | Gelenktréger, links Freme, L/H Trompette, gauche Tuesenbuis, links.
2 {010.894 | Gelenktriger, rechts Frems, R/H Trompette, droite Tuseenbuis, rechts
28 503,180 | Lagerzepfen Beering boit fixa Legertap M20 x 1,5 x 50 6.8
2b 1503.180 | Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Axn Lagertap M20 x 1,9 x 50 8.8
ab Masch.-Nr. 123§] from Serisl No. 12351 | @ pertir cu n" 12351 venaf eerieno. 12351
1 }015.045 § Gelenktrlger, links Frama, L/H Trompette, geuche Tuessenbuis, links
2 I015.044 | Gelenktréger, rechte Frams, R/H Trompette, droite Tuseenbuis, rachts
20 1503.180 | Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt fixe Lagartap M20 x 1,5 x 50 8.8
2b |503.179 | Lagerzapfen Beering bolt Axe l.agertap M20 x 1,5L x 50 8.8
2c¢ {520,561 | Federring Spring lock washer Rondelle-frein Veerring 20 DIN 7880 vz
3 {620.180 | Scheibs Washer | Rondelle Sehijf 26/40 x 2,5 vz
4 {530,105 | Spannetift Tansion pin Goupille &lestique Spanstift B x 35 DIN 1481 vz
5 |500.783 | Skt.-Schreube Hex. bolt Via Zeskente bout M 12x25 DIN 933 6.8 vz
6 {520,534 | Federring Spring lock washer Rendelle-frein Vaerring 12 DIN 128 vz
7 1010.643 | Kreisslentriebswelle Spider shaft Arbre d'entrainement As
8 (531,329 | Palfedar Kay Clevette Spie A B x 7 x 35 DIN 6885
9 [531.640 | Sesperring Cirelip Jone d'arrét Borgring J B2 x 2 DIN 472
10 {540,156 | Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Aoulement Kogellager 6206 285 CJ
11 [010.896 | Distanzrohr Spacer Entretoise Afatandbus
12 010,656 | Kegelrad Pinion Pignon conigue - Tandwiel 7 =158
13 [010, 468 | Getriebegehluse Gear casing Carter de toupie Drijfwerkhuis x 12162
14 [570.265 | Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisasur Vetnippsl H1S 8x1
15 |541,717 | Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Bague Ltogerbus 30/35 x 25
16 {500.784 | Skt.-Schraube Hex. bolt Vis 2eskente bout M 12 x 30 DIN 933 8.8
17 £10.769 | Kreieslachse Spider shaft Arbre de toupis As i
18 {540,073 | Rillenkugellsger Graoved bell bearing Aoylement Kogollager 6006 2RS C3
19 010.4B1 | Kegelrad Pinion Couronne Tendwisel
20 (503.192 | Schreubanbolzen Stud Goujon Tapeindan M12 x 73 8.8
21 510,517 | Skt.-Hutter Hex, nut Ecrou Zaskante moar M 12 DIN 985 8 vz
22 010,498 | Distanzrohr Specer Entretoise Afatendbus
23 [560.719 | Tellerfedsr Spring washer Rondelle Bellevilla Vesrplaten 70/35,5 x 1,7
24 030,679 | Stellhebel -Lever Levier ds réglege Verstelhandsel 010678 G
25 530,133 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille &lesatique Spenctift 12 x 60 DIN 1481
| 26 B30.063 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille &lastique Speanatift 7 x 60 DIN 1481
| 27 £10.680 | Federstecker Spring clip Verrou Pen
28 570.375 | Kugalknopf Ball head Boule Kogelkop 3z
29 560,239 | Druckfeder Compression spring Ressort Drukvesr 60 x 15,5 x 2
30 B20,075 | Scheibe Wesher Rondalle Schijf 13/25 x 3 OIN 1441
31 B30.022 | Spannatift Tenzion pin | Goupille Blastifue Spenstift 3,5 x 24 DIN 1481
| file Gummi-Leufred for Wheel assembly | @_g}:ygﬂqggj_gfsjgﬂ;_dﬁ voor Loop wiel
- 32 [010.488 | Radgebel Wheel fork Fourcha Wielgaffel
33 )530.131 | Spennetift Tengion pin Goupille klastique Spanstift 12 x» 50 DIN 1481
34 [530.081 | Spennstift Tension pin Goupille &lestique Spanstift 7 x 50 DIN 1481
] ) fir Super-Bsllonrad for Supar-Balloon-Wheel] pour pneus Superbsllon | voor Super-B8allorwigl
32 1010.485 | Radgshel Wheal fork Fourche Wielgaffel
33 [530,131 | Spannstift Tension pin Goupille Blostiqua Spanstift 12 x 50 DIN 1481
34 §530.081 | Spennstift Tension pin foupille &lestique Spanatift 7 x 50 DIN 1481

12




[o-w 85-10000-218 |

86-10000-00190

B et
Pos. X relbun Description Désignation Benamin Remergu
g“%m. Beschra a pil [*] g Qnmnmng
Gummi-Leufrad Hheal sesembly Aoue standerd Loopwiel
1 002,121 [Redfelge Wheel rim Jante Velg
2 002,122 {Redechse Wheel axls fAxe de tous Wislag
3 [002,123 {Stokiring Ring Butée Stofring
4 1530,044 |Spannetift Tenaion pin Goupille &lestique Spenstift 5 x 36 OIN 1481
5 1520.228 Stofiringecheibs Woshar Rondalle Stofringschijf 32/46 x 3
~ [002.446 [Redachse montiert Wheel axle Axe de roue, monté. Wielas, gemonteerd Poa, 2-5
6 {570,365 |Fattkapps Gresse cap Chepesu d'axa Vatkap 22/47 x 1,5
7 |540.142 Rillenkugellager Brooved bell bearing Roulement Kogellager 8204
8 |520,134 |Vorlegscheibe Washer flondelle Schijf 20,2/46 % 1
9 1550.813{Filzring Falt ring Joint feutre Vittring 48/32 x B
10 520,112 |Scheibe Washer Rondelle Schijf A 17/30 x 3 DIN 125
11 [820,536 [Fedarring Spring lock wesher Rondelle-frein Vearring 16 DIN 128 vz
12 [510.521 |Skt-Mutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zaskante moar M 18 DIN 985 vz
-- |002.457 lRadaches kpl. montiert Axie, cpl. Axe de roue, cpl. monté|Wieles kpl, monteerd Pos, 2-12
-~ |001.119 |Radfelge kpl. montiert fWhesl rim cfw exle Jante ovec axe, compl. Velg kpl, monteerd Pog, 1-12
{3 (691,118 [Profildecke Tyre Prey Bend 3,9x 8 AM Y7
14 {581,215 JSchlsuch Tube Chembre 4 air Binnenband 3.5x8
- |082.117 [Gummired kpl, montiert [Cpl. whaesl assembly Rouve, compléte Wiel kpl. monteerd Pos. 1-14
i5 1001.131 [Schutzacheibe o. Loch Hay guard Chepeeu de roue 8. trou Afscharmplost z. gat
6 )001.132 |Schutzscheiba m, Loch Hay guerd Chapeeu de reus o, trou [Afechermplest met gat
Super-Ballonrug Super-Balloon-Whesl Aoue Superballon Super Ballonwiel
1 910,419 RRedfelgs Whael rim Jante Velg
2 010,425 [Radachse Wheal axle Axe de rous Wielas
3 002,123 [Stofring Ring Butée Stofring
4 1530.044 |Spannstift Tension pin Goupille &lastique Spanetift 5« 36 DIN 1481
5 {520.228 [StoBringacheibe sher Aondella Stofringsehijf 32/46 x 3
- |010,420 Madachse montiert hael axle Axe de rous, montk Wieles, monteerd Pos. 22-25
§ 1570.365 {Fettkeppe reasa cop Chepesu d'axe Vatkap 22/47 x 1,5
7 {540,142 fillenkugellager rooved ball bearing Roulament Kogellager 6204
3 |520.134 |vorlegscheibe asher Rondella Schijf 20,2/48 x 1
? |550.813 [Filaring Felt ring Joint feutra Viltring 48/32 x 6
) 1520.112 |Scheibe agher Aondelle Schijf A17/30 x 3 BIN 125
L [520.536 Federring pring lock washer Hondellae-Frain Veerring 16 ODIN 128 vz
! [510.521 JSkt-Mutter ax, nut Ecrou Zaskante moer M 16 DIN 985 vz
- 1010.421 [Redechsa kpl. montiert [Axle cpl. Axe de roue, cpl. montk [Wislas kpl, monteerd Pos, 22-32
» [010.422 [Redfelge kpl, montiert Mheal rim c/w axle Jante avoc exs, cpl. Velg kpl. monteerd Pos. 21-32
| 1591.120 [Prafildacke yre Priau Band 16/6,50 x 8/4 T-510
i 1591.218 |Schlauch [fube Chambre & air Binnenband 16/6,50 - 8 Ventil TR13
010,423 {Super-Hallonrad kpl.montSuper-Ballon-Whesl Rova compléte Super Ballonwiel kpl. [Pos. 21-94
001,131 [Schutzscheibe o. Loch Hay guard Chapeau de rous 8, trou Afachermplest z, get
001,132 Hay guerd Chapenu de rous e, trou Afachermplaet met gek

[Achutzachaibe m, Loch




gitd-te: 86 — 10000 — 258

1s—-~4 '
§—

86-10000-00225

Pos, Sues Beschraibun Dascription Déslgnalion Benamin S
R ° P @ ° Somaang
1|010.493] Schutzbigsl, Mitte Safaty guard, centre |Protection cantrale Beschermbeugel, middsni
2|500.780f Skt.-Schraubse Hex. bolt Vis Zeskenta bout M 12 x 40 DIN 833 B.Bvz
3(520.534} Fedsrring Spring lock weshar Rondelle-frein Veorring 12 DIN 128 vz
41510.5171 Skt.-Muttoer Hex, nut tcrou laskante moer M 12 DIN 985 B vz
5(010.899| Schutzbiigel, links Safaety guard, left Protection, gauche Bescharmbgugel, links
6|010.898| Schutzbiigel, rechts Safety guerd, right Protection, droite Bescharmbeugel, rachts
71015.036] Winkel Bracket Corniére Houder
9{015.037| Halter, links . Brecket, left Support, gauche Houder, links
10)015,038] Halter, rechts Bracket, right Support, droite Houder, rechts
11{600.473] Warntafel - Dengser notice Panheau de signolisstior|Waarschuwingsbord 1130/8
12]502.2401 Se-Schreube Countarsunk bolt Vis Bout M5 x 16 DIN 963
13{510.504] Skt.-Mutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zeskente mper M 5 DIN 985 B
14|500.734} Skt.-Schravhs : Hex., bolt Vis Zeskante bout M 6 x 16 DIN 935 B,B vzj!
15{%20.018| Scheibe Wesher Rondelle Schijf 6,4/18x1,6 DIN 8021 vz
16}510,505] Skt.-Hutter Hex, nut Ecrou Zeskante moer M B DIN 585 B8 vz
171670.452| Riuckstrahler, rot Reflector, red Cetadioptre, rougs Reflector, rood R 86
18{502.2358| Se-Schreubse Countersunk bolt Vis Bout M5 x 20 DIN 863 5.6 vz
| 191520.014] Scheibe Washer Rondalle schijf 5,5/10 x 1 DIN 126 vz
201570.451| Rlickstrehler, gslb Reflactor, yellow Catadioptre, jaune Aeflector, geel R 86

14




o v 86 -10000-254 |

86-10000-00217

o | o
Pon, mz.u“& Beschre{burg; Description Désignation Benaming m
Aadgabel, veratellbsr | Wheel fork, adjusteble| Fourche ajustabis Wielgaffel, verstelber
{Super-Ballonrad) (Supar-Balloon-kheel) | (Preu Superballon) {Super-balonwiel)
1{015.039 | Radgabel Wheel fork Fourche Wielgaffel
2570.265 | Schmiernippel Greese nipple Graisaeur Vetnippel H15 Bx%
31015.040 | Buchse Bush fague Bus
4§531.391 | Palfoder Key Clevette Spie A 14x9x125 DIN 6885
51931.634 | Seagerring Circlip Jdone d'errdt Bergring A 50x2 DIN 471
6 |015.042 | Spennatift Tengion pin Goupille &lastigue Spenstift 12x48
71015.043 | Spannstift Tensicn pin Goupille &lastique Spenstift 7x48
8 [500.827 ;| Skt-Schraube Hex. bolt ~ Vis Zeskante bout M 16x120 DIN 933
9(560.709 | Tellerfedsr Spring wesher Rondelle Belleville Veer 31,5/16,3x1,75
10|510.310 | Skt-Mutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zeskante moer M 16 DIN 938
11]010.497 | Schutzhaube 'PTU-guard Garant de rous | Beschermkap

15




aid - Nr.. 86 ~ 10000 - 221 |

86-10000-00192

Zinkenverlust-Sicherung

Artlkgl-Hr. Bomaerkung
pos, | Srdero Besctweibung Descriplion Déslgnation Benaming Pty
Artikal-No. Cpme
Schwadgetrishe Reduction gesr Boitier réducteur Zwaddrijfwerk
1 j010.750i6ehdusehdlfte Houysing part Demi-carter Drijfwerkhuis helft 010750 G .
2 }500.791|Skt-Schrayba Hex, bolt Vis Zeskante bout M 12 x 405p DIN 933 8.B| - |
- 3 }510,228|5ke-Mutter Hex, nut Ecrou Zogksnts moer M 12 DIN 934 8 .
4 1950,803]Filzring Felt ring Joint feutre Viltring FJ 10 (45/57 x 5)
5 [520.470|5titzscheibe Support ting Rondelle d'appui .Steunring 45/585 x 3
6 [010,752]Xettenrad Sprockst Pignon Kettingwiel 010752 G
7 1540.067 |Rillenkugelleger Grooved bell bearing Roulement Kogellager 6005 2RS
- 8 |010.753{Ritzelwslle Spline shaft Arbre cannelf o. pignonjKetting wiel
g [593.003]|Zweifach-Rollenketta Roller chsin Chaine duplex Buplexketting HZ 222, 42 Glieder
10 1593.004 |Federvarschilufiglied Connecting link Meillon de fermesture Kettingaschakel 2E
11 |540.076}Rillenkugellager Grooved ball hearing Roulement Kogelleger 8007 2RS
-12 |531.6840]Sesgerring Circlip Jonc dlercdt Borgring J 62 x 2 OIN 472
13 [040.751|Gehlusshélfte Housing part Demi-carter orijfwerkhuie helft 010751 G
14 }500.744]5kt-Schraube Hex. bolt ‘Vis leskante baut M8 x 25 DIN 833 8.8
15 {520.532|Federring Spring lock washer Rondelle-frein Vaarring 8 vz DIN 128
16 {510.222}5ke-Hutter Hex. nut Ecrou Zaskante moer M8 DINGB34 B
17 {500,745 |5kt-Schraube Hex, bolt Vis Zoskante hout M8 x 30 DIN 933 8.8
18 {010,755 |5chutzhaube Guard Garant Beechermkap
Zinkensicherung Tine safety brackst S&curité sur dente Tandbeyeiliging
25 1600.416]Zinkengicherung Tine sefety brackset Plaque de siourité Tandbeveiliging
28 1010.3865|X1lemmpléttichen Clemp washer Plagustte Klempleetjes
27 {500.431|Skt-Schraube Hax. bolt Vis Zoskente bout M & x 30vz DIN 931 B.B
2B {510.506 {Skt-Mutter Hex, nut Ecrou .Zarkente moer M6 vz DIN 985 8
~-- {010,370 [ Tine reteiner Sbeuritd, compléte ‘Tandbevelliging Pos, 25 - 28

16




[ mid- w86 - 000161}

h81fte mit innerer
Schutzhllfte

t/w guard tuba, intern,

W 2200-5C15-885
K338

12
86-0001-0087
6’;‘&"&2&' W w:}l‘tgg
sche
Pos, Orim o, Beschralbung Description Désignation Benaming m Bostel
— N
611.019 [Gelankwelle mit Schutz |PTO-Sheft with guard Transmission evac Aftakas met beschermingiW 2200-SCi5- 356728
protection S60-K 33 8
1 |610.003 [Aufsteckgabel kpl, Quick releese yoke MAchoire Buitenste gaffel cpl. |AG 2200-1 3/8“(6*041049
2 |610.043 |Schiebastift kpl, Sliding pin Cliquet de verrouillege|Schijfatift complest 339107|
3 1610.052 [Kreuvzgernitur kpl, Univ, joint aessmbly Croisillon complet Kruisstuk compleet 044439
4 810.047_Kagal—Schmiarnippal Greess nipply Graissour Smearaippel HBx1 084099
5 810.018-Billéngabal Grooved yoke Michaire Gaffel ARG 2200-0v 041065]:
6 [530,116 |Spennstift Tension pin [Goupille Blastiquae Spanetift 10 x 65 DIN 1481 [020634f
7 |610.218 |Profilrohr Profile tube Tube profilé Profilbuis Ov: L = BBO mm 319781
8 ]810.735 |Schutztrichter mit Protactive cone cfw Protectsur avec vis Beschermkap met bout 365348
Schraube bolt
9 610,046 {Schraube Bolt Vin Bout 4 % 10 366305
.0 |610.6081 [Gleitring Sliding ring Collier & billes G1ijlager 087278
1 |610.851 |KuBere Schutzhilfts Guard tube, external Tube de protection, ext|Buitenste bescherming SCH 15; L = 790 (357725
helft 3
2 1610.352 |Innera Gelsnkwollen- Inner PTO-Shaft half WH 2200-SC15-800 |356728
hdlfte mit HuBerer c/w external guard tube
Schutzhiilfte
3 |610.238 |Profilrohr Profile tube Tube profils Profilbuis i; L = 845 mm 050086
4 }610,025 fRillengabel Grooved yoke M&choire Gaffal RG 2200-1 041068
5 )610.106 |Starnretsche kpl,; Ratchet clutch K 33 B - 2200- [353529
dreheinnunabhlingig 1 .3/8" (6):
. (M = 700 Nm
B 1610.738 |Schutztrichter mit Protective cong cfw [Protecteur avec vis Beschermksp met bout 3185348
Schrauba bolt
7 610,566 |Haitekette Chain Chainstte Ketting 044321|
3 1610.857 |Innare Schutzh$lfte Guerd tubs, internsl Tube de protection, int|Binnenste bescherming: |[SCH 15; L = 780 [57724f
helft
1 [610.353 [AuBare Golenkwsllen-  Duter PTG-Shaft helf 58730

17



